
Historical Ballot Return Statistics  2008 - 2020 Presidential Primary Elections

# Ballots 
Issued Issued 283,793

Registered 
Voters 464,788

Registered 
Voters 519,313

Days prior to 
and after 
Election Day

2008 
Presidential 
Primary

Total 
Returned

Percent  
Returned

2016 
Presidential 
Primary

Total 
Returned

Percent  
Returned

2020 
Presidential 
Primary

Total 
Returned

Percent  
Returned

E-13 23,500 23,500 8.28% 12,481 25,934 5.58% 15,105 44,326 8.54%
E-12 12,757 36,257 12.78% 14,719 40,653 8.75% 10,763 55,089 10.61%
E-11 6200 42,457 14.96% 8157 48,810 10.50% 10,263 65,352 12.58%
E-10 Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat
E-9 Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun
E-8 15,989 58,446 20.59% 15,409 64,219 13.82% 15,551 80,903 15.58%
E-7 10,796 69,242 24.40% 10,651 74,870 16.11% 17,128 98,031 18.88%
E-6 5,723 74,965 26.42% 9,581 84,451 18.17% 13,768 111,799 21.53%
E-5 8,925 83,890 29.56% 9,600 94,051 20.24% 12,232 124,031 23.88%
E-4 5,776 89,666 31.60% 5,471 99,522 21.41% 22,449 146,480 28.21%
E-3 Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat
E-2 Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun
E-1 Holiday Holiday Holiday 13,342 112,864 24.28 17,434 163,914 31.56%
E day 19,934 109,600 38.62% 13,871 126,735 27.27% 21,500 185,414 35.70%
E+1 4,109 113,709 40.07% 17,569 144,304 31.05% 50,209 235,623 45.37%
E+2 11,301 125,010 44.05% 800 145,104 31.22% 2,206 237,829 45.80%
E+3 4,478 129,488 45.63% 205 145,309 31.26% 574 238,403 45.91%
E+4 Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat Sat
E+5 Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun Sun
E+6 3,445 132,933 46.84% Holiday Holiday Holiday
E+7 418 133,351 46.98% 379 145,688 31.35%
E+8 181 133,532 47.05% 1,206 239,609 46.14%
E+9 171 133,703 47.11% 1,617 147,305 31.69% 192 239,801 46.18%
E+10 19 133,722 47.11% 182 147,487 31.73% 6 239,807 46.18%

(There was no Presidential Primary in 2012)
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